
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 

July 8, 2024 

 

TESSIE U. DELA CRUZ 

UMAYAM STORE AND GIFT SHOP 

San Isidro Sur, Luna, Apayao 

  

Dear Ms. Dela Cruz,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date April 23, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES (2024-04-027-G) for the contract price of 

equivalent to FIVE HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN 

PESOS AND FORTY FIVE CENTAVOS (Php541,211.45) as corrected and modified in 

accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

5 pcs Hospital Indsutrial Heavy Duty 

Quality mop with squeezer(wheeled)  

capacity : 36 lit 

13,839.29 69,196.45 

500 pack detergent powder (1.5 kls) 175.00 87,500.00 

500 pcs doormat (pure cotton, oval in shape, 

size= 51.5 cm) 

36.00 18,000.00 

20 pcs stainless steel dustpan 245.00 4,900.00 

15 gal glass cleaner 269.00 4,035.00 

25 pcs squeegee scrubber (material silicon 

rubber, length of handle= 49 in & 

length of brush=14 in 

299.00 7,475.00 

75 gal liquid bleach-color safe 289.00 21,675.00 

50 box examination gloves-Large 169.00 8,450.00 

80 box examination gloves-Medium 159.00 12,720.00 

100 box examination gloves-Small 159.00 15,900.00 

200 pcs hand soap (135 grms) 47.50 9,500.00 

200 bot alcohol (500 mL) 49.75 9,950.00 

8 pcs digital weighing scale, rechargeable 

(capacity: 20 kls) 

2,395.00 19,160.00 

2500 pcs roll bag-extra large 47.00 117,500.00 

2500 pcs roll bag-large 34.00 85,000.00 

1500 pcs roll bag-medium 24.00 36,000.00 

600 pcs steelwool 23.75 14,250.00 

Total 
   

541,211.45 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten calendar (10) days from the receipt of the Notice 

of Award (NOA) the performance security in any acceptable forms stipulated below equivalent 

to the percentage of the total contract price. 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

 

Form of Performance Security 

Amount of Performance Security 

(Equal to Percentage of the Total 

Contract Price) 

A. Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check issued by a 

Universal or Commercial Bank 

Goods and Consulting Services- 

Five Percent (5%) 

Infrastructure- Ten Percent (10%) 
B. Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued 

by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, 

that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal 

or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank 

C. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 

insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 

Commission as authorized to issue such security 

 

Thirty Percent (30%) 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation 

of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


